Ø
KDIA Series Architectural Draft Barrier Heaters
400 to 2500 Watts
120, 208/240, 277 Volts
Architectural Draft Barrier KDIA Series
KDIA
A
24
B
250
C
A: Series
B: 12=120V   20=208V
    24=240/208V   27=277V
C: Watts (50=500 - 250=2500)
Ordering Information - Standard Models (275W/FT)
120V WATTS 240V/208V  UPC 208V UPC 240V/208V UPC 277V UPC LENGTH WT. (lbs.)
500 500/375 KDIA12050 31682 KDIA20050 31692 KDIA24050 31710 KDIA27050 31728 28 13/16 11.6
750 750/563 KDIA12075 31684 KDIA20075 31694 KDIA24075 31712 KDIA27075 31730 38 13/16 15.1
1000 1000/750 KDIA12100 31686 KDIA20100 31696 KDIA24100 31714 KDIA27100 31732 49 1/16 18.7
1250 1250/938 KDIA12125 31688 KDIA20125 31698 KDIA24125 31716 KDIA27125 31734 58 9/16 22
1500 1500/1125 KDIA12150 31690 KDIA20150 31700 KDIA24150 31718 KDIA27150 31736 67¼ 25
1750 1750/1313 KDIA20175 31702 KDIA24175 31720 KDIA27175 31738 76 9/16 28.3
2000 2000/1500 KDIA20200 31704 KDIA24200 31722 KDIA27200 31740 85 3/8 31.3
2250 2250/1688 KDIA20225 31706 KDIA24225 31724 KDIA27225 31742 94 3/16 34.4
2500 2500/1875 KDIA20250 31708 KDIA24250 31726 KDIA27250 31744 103 3/8 37.6
Ordering Information - Low Density (200W/FT)
 WATTS 240V/208V 120V UPC 208V UPC 240V/208V UPC 277V UPC LENGTH WT. (lbs.)
400 400/225 KDIA12040-731 31746 KDIA20040-731 31758 KDIA24040-731 31776 KDIA27040-731 31794 28 13/16 11.6
600 600/375 KDIA12060-985 31748 KDIA20060-985 31760 KDIA24060-985 31778 KDIA27060-985 31796 38 13/16 15.1
800 800/563 KDIA12080-1246 31750 KDIA20080-1246 31762 KDIA24080-1246 31780 KDIA27080-1246 31798 49 1/16 18.7
1000 1000/750 KDIA12100-1487 31752 KDIA20100-1487 31764 KDIA24100-1487 31782 KDIA27100-1487 31800 58 9/1 22
1200 1200/938 KDIA12120-1708 31754 KDIA20120-1708 31766 KDIA24120-1708 31784 KDIA27120-1708 31802 67¼ 25
1600 1600/1125 KDIA12160-2168 31756 KDIA20160-2168 31768 KDIA24160-2168 31786 KDIA27160-2168 31804 85 3/8 28.3
1800 1800/1313 KDIA20180-2393 31770 KDIA24180-2393 31788 KDIA27180-2393 31806 94 3/16 31.3
2000 2000/1500 KDIA20200-2625 31772 KDIA24200-2625 31790 KDIA27200-2625 31808 103 3/8 34.4
2250 2250/1688 KDIA20225-2625 31774 KDIA24225-2625 31792 KDIA27225-2625 31810 103 3/8 37.6
Steel Tubular Heating Elements With Aluminum Fins
Front fresh air inlet or bottom (-BAI); top warm air outlet
Standard Watt density of 275W/ft. (900W/m)
Low Watt density of 200W/ft. (650W/m)